GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 615
TO BE ANSWERED ON 6.02.2017

Sachar Committee Report
615. SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes, as per the recommendation of the Sachar Committee report, to link madarsas with higher secondary school boards and if so, the details thereof;

(b) if not the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Ministry intends to recognise the degrees from madarsas for eligibility for entrance exams like defence, civil and banking examinations, if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?;

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)
(a) & (b): No Madam. There is no such proposal under consideration at present.
(c) to (d): As per an order issued by the Ministry of Human Resource Development, the certificates / qualifications of the Madrasa Board which have been granted equivalence by the corresponding State Board of Education to that of their Secondary and Senior Secondary qualifications can be considered equivalent by the Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE), Council of Boards of School Education in India (COBSE) and / or by any other School

Examination Board, for the purpose of employment.

kokkk

